

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 85 OF 2025****Purshottam Trikamji Bhanushali & Anr.****... Petitioners****V/s.****The Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai & Ors.****... Respondents**

Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sameer Singh i/b. Mr. Deepak Thakre for Petitioners.

Ms. R.M. Hajare i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.1-BMC.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, A.G.P. for Respondent No.2-State.

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w. Mr. Aum Kini i/b. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Pradip Kadam for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 30th January 2025.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Kini, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 seeks time to file reply to the Petition.

2) At his request, stand over to 13th February 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)